
2025 Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-13   Conf: 9-7   Home: 9-3   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (196), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Bach (1), Opp (11)   Picked Off: Parton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Dunkin (4), Lenox (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-73), Dunkin (19-31),
Beck (11-18), Dougherty (7-8), Huisman (5-8), Lenox (5-5), Smith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Bach, Haley .443 36-34 115 38 51 7 3 0 30 64 .557 16 3 10 0 .522 0 2 20-25 69 61 3 .977
17 Parton, Mariah .386 39-39 114 33 44 2 5 0 20 56 .491 15 0 16 0 .454 1 2 19-24 59 6 1 .985
30 Anderson, Alexa .368 39-38 95 5 35 7 0 3 35 51 .537 13 2 7 2 .431 6 5 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
2 Dunkin, Rylee .367 39-39 98 33 36 4 1 0 18 42 .429 24 3 5 0 .496 2 4 30-34 110 34 4 .973
32 Higgins, Hannah .347 39-39 124 30 43 5 1 0 31 50 .403 12 2 4 0 .404 3 0 10-13 54 80 6 .957
7 Jensen, Emma .320 38-38 100 23 32 4 0 0 21 36 .360 14 1 11 0 .409 0 2 11-17 70 6 3 .962
29 Miller, Larissa .284 39-39 102 32 29 0 0 0 6 29 .284 19 1 8 0 .402 0 11 17-23 68 53 3 .976
16 Starr, Addi .230 38-38 100 1 23 4 0 0 20 27 .270 7 1 5 0 .284 1 0 2-3 191 2 1 .995
15 Underwood, Carley .164 39-39 67 21 11 1 0 0 4 12 .179 11 0 18 0 .282 0 4 12-14 52 2 2 .964
12 McCallum, Katelyn .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Henry, Ali .333 29-0 3 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 14-16 0 0 0 .000
27 Smith, Carlin .316 27-2 19 12 6 0 0 0 1 6 .316 1 0 2 0 .350 0 0 3-4 49 3 4 .929
6 Huisman, Jadyn .250 25-10 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 18 0 1.000
33 Lenox, Emma .194 32-5 31 0 6 2 0 0 14 8 .258 8 0 6 0 .350 1 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
20 Evans-Murphy, Elise .136 24-1 22 1 3 0 0 0 7 3 .136 4 1 3 0 .286 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Reed, Kynser .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Anderson, Emma .000 16-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-5 3 0 0 1.000
13 Kistenmacher, Anya .000 28-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
1 Dougherty, Chloe .000 20-6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 10 0 1.000
Totals .322 39-39 1004 262 323 36 10 3 208 388 .386 147 14 98 2 .410 15 30 146-183 746 288 27 .975
Opponents .296 39-39 984 171 291 67 7 18 155 426 .433 153 16 88 5 .397 7 30 24-37 738 360 72 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Beck, Emma 3.40 15-6 24 23 10 3-0 0 109.0 114 62 53 57 56 25 1 13 .276 3 4 0 3 14
6 Huisman, Jadyn 3.53 6-3 21 10 5 1-0 0 71.1 68 41 36 56 20 17 2 1 .248 16 4 0 2 4
27 Smith, Carlin 4.40 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 21 10 9 7 2 4 0 0 .368 1 2 0 1 6
24 Van Wyk, Rylie 6.30 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 13 12 7 3 5 1 2 .327 4 3 0 1 1
1 Dougherty, Chloe 7.06 3-3 19 6 2 0-0 0 40.2 70 44 41 26 7 16 3 2 .378 2 3 0 0 5
Totals 4.22 26-13 78 39 17 5 0 248.2 291 170 150 153 88 67 7 18 .296 26 16 0 7 30
Opponents 5.41 13-26 69 39 14 2 2 246.0 323 262 190 147 98 36 10 3 .322 23 14 0 15 30



2025 Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Huisman, Jadyn 20 2 18 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
1 Dougherty, Chloe 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
23 Beck, Emma 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 11 7 .611 0 0
33 Lenox, Emma 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 3 0
11 Anderson, Emma 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Evans-Murphy, Elise 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Van Wyk, Rylie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Anderson, Alexa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Starr, Addi 194 191 2 1 .995 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Parton, Mariah 66 59 6 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bach, Haley 133 69 61 3 .977 4 0 0 — 0 0
29 Miller, Larissa 124 68 53 3 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dunkin, Rylee 148 110 34 4 .973 2 19 12 .613 4 0
15 Underwood, Carley 56 52 2 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jensen, Emma 79 70 6 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Higgins, Hannah 140 54 80 6 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Smith, Carlin 56 49 3 4 .929 3 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Reed, Kynser 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McCallum, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kistenmacher, Anya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Henry, Ali 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1061 746 288 27 .975 22 48 25 .658 7 0
Opponents 1170 738 360 72 .938 19 294 73 .801 7 0


